GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6541
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
VAISAKHA SAKA RENEWAL OF RATINGS

Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal;Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal ;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Paranjpe Shri Anand
Prakash;Ray Shri Rudramadhab ;Shekhar Shri Neeraj;Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per data revealed by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), a large number of colleges across
the country have not renewed their ratings;

(b) if so, the details of such colleges, State-wise;
(c) whether the Government has now made accreditation as a mandatory for all colleges in the country; and

(d) if so, its likely impact on colleges which have not renewed their ratings?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)and (b) According to the information furnished by National Assessment and Accreditation Council, out of4094 colleges so far
assessed and accredited by it, the validity period of 5 years is over in respect of 2028 colleges. The State-wise number of such
colleges is at Annexure.
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